



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF ECORSE  
9th STREET RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0006

DATE: 6/8/2020  
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**VENDOR RANKING**

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	<i>Base Bid</i>	<i>Water Main Alternate 1: Ductile Iron</i>	<i>Water Main Alternate 2: PVC C900</i>
1	V.I.L Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,107,400.00	\$ 1,270,230.00	\$ 1,249,662.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ECORSE  
 9th STREET RECONSTRUCTION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0006

V.I.L Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid</b>					
1.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	13	Ea	850.00	11,050.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	9	Ea	300.00	2,700.00
4.	_Shrub, Rem	5	Ea	100.00	500.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	17	Ea	700.00	11,900.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1,600	Ft	5.00	8,000.00
7.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	35	Ft	15.00	525.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	5,800	Syd	10.00	58,000.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,500	Syd	10.00	15,000.00
10.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	10	Ft	25.00	250.00
11.	_Station Grading	18	Sta	4,500.00	81,000.00
12.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	200	Cyd	50.00	10,000.00
13.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	100	Cyd	45.00	4,500.00
14.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	12	Ea	60.00	720.00
15.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	6,000	Syd	14.00	84,000.00
16.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	5.00	2,500.00
17.	_Geogrid	6,000	Syd	2.00	12,000.00
18.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	500	Ft	70.00	35,000.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	575	Ft	110.00	63,250.00
20.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, 8 inch	8	Ft	950.00	7,600.00
21.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 6 inch, Tr Det B	20	Ft	65.00	1,300.00
22.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	10	Ea	1,400.00	14,000.00
23.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	2,000.00	8,000.00
24.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	2,800.00	2,800.00
25.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	2	Ea	200.00	400.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ECORSE  
 9th STREET RECONSTRUCTION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0006

V.I.L Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
26.	_Catch Basin Cover, Ecorse	10	Ea	450.00	4,500.00
27.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	5	Ea	350.00	1,750.00
28.	_Gate Well Cover, Ecorse	4	Ea	450.00	1,800.00
29.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Ecorse	5	Ea	500.00	2,500.00
30.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Ecorse	5	Ea	450.00	2,250.00
31.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	3,750	Ft	18.00	67,500.00
32.	HMA Surface, Rem	5,750	Syd	5.00	28,750.00
33.	HMA, 3C	550	Ton	97.00	53,350.00
34.	HMA, 5E1	550	Ton	111.00	61,050.00
35.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	300	Syd	52.00	15,600.00
36.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	62	Ft	20.00	1,240.00
37.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2, Modified	3,750	Ft	18.00	67,500.00
38.	Detectable Warning Surface	90	Ft	41.00	3,690.00
39.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	120	Ft	20.00	2,400.00
40.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	900	Sft	7.00	6,300.00
41.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	9,000	Sft	5.00	45,000.00
42.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,000	Sft	6.00	6,000.00
43.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	550	Sft	8.00	4,400.00
44.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00
45.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	2,000	Syd	3.00	6,000.00
46.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	100	Unit	25.00	2,500.00
47.	_Hydroseeding	2,000	Syd	3.00	6,000.00
48.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	4	Ea	2,500.00	10,000.00
49.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	700.00	2,100.00
50.	Water Serv	24	Ea	1,250.00	30,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ECORSE  
 9th STREET RECONSTRUCTION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0006

V.I.L Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
51.	Water Serv, Long	32	Ea	2,200.00	70,400.00
52.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	4	Ea	1,500.00	6,000.00
53.	_Irrigation Pipe	1,000	Ft	3.00	3,000.00
54.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	Ea	5,000.00	15,000.00
55.	_Sprinkler Head	50	Ea	50.00	2,500.00
56.	_Sprinkler Head, Adj	25	Ea	5.00	125.00
57.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	2	Ea	2,500.00	5,000.00
58.	_Water Serv, Special	11	Ea	5,000.00	55,000.00
59.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00
60.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00
61.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	500.00	500.00
<b>Base Bid</b>					<b>1,107,400.00</b>
<b>Water Main Alternate 1: Ductile Iron</b>					
62.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,714.00	Ft	95.00	162,830.00
<b>Base Bid + Alternate 1</b>					<b>1,270,230.00</b>
<b>Water Main Alternate 2: PVC C900</b>					
63.	Water Main, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,714	Ft	83.00	142,262.00
<b>Base Bid + Alternate 2</b>					<b>1,249,662.00</b>